CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 20937

Bylaw 20937 to amend Bylaw 16846 City of Edmonton Capital City
Downtown Community Revitalization Levy Area Projects,
Amendment #6

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on July 16, 2014 duly passed Bylaw 16846, as
amended by Bylaw 17100 duly passed on April 14, 2015, as amended by Bylaw 19241
duly passed on June 22, 2020, as amended by Bylaw 20049 duly passed on May 9, 2022,
as amended by Bylaw 20215 duly passed on August 15, 2022, as amended by Bylaw
20564 duly passed on October 4, 2023, authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake,
construct and finance The City of Edmonton Capital City Downtown Community
Revitalization Levy Area Projects (the “Projects™), and also authorizing the Mayor and
Chief Administrative Officer to borrow the sum of $138,837,000.00 for a period of
twenty (20) years with the principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual

instalments;

Bylaw 20937 Page 1 of 4



B. The borrowing authority for the Projects will be increased by $3,760,002.39 from
$138,837,000.00 to $142,597,002.39. Furthermore, the total cost of the Projects is now

$147,563,942.51 as a result of previously approved adjustments.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Bylaw 16846 is amended in the preamble, paragraph two, thereof by deleting the figure

“$144,374,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$147,563,942.51”.

2. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph four, thereof by deleting the

figure “$138,837,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$142,597,002.39”.

3. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph seven, thereof by deleting the
date “December 31, 2022” and the amount of “$3,940,329,274.54” for the existing debt of
the City of Edmonton as it appears and substituting the date “December 31, 2023 and the

figure “$4,167,485,798.43”.

4. The said Bylaw is further amended in Sections (1), (2) and (10), thereof by deleting the

figure “$138,837,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$142,597,002.39”.

5. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

Bylaw 20937 Page 2 of 4



6. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 18th day of March 2025;
READ a second time this 18th day of March 2025;
READ a third time this 18th day of March 2025;
SIGNED AND PASSED this 18th day of March 2025.
THE CITY OF EDMONTON

Jﬁux @ booett-. ...

CITY CLERK

Bylaw 20937 Page 3 of 4



b JO  a8eg LE60T MelAg
995 § &s¢ $ €89°IT S CGL6TI S 965TFI S £86 8§ 1I86¢ 8§ €9SLFIS

99¢ 4 €39°1C CTIFT 6I9°LF 86 5 +19°St Jred 9saOURIEN:  [ZE60EET

- = - 1€TC 18T 7 - 18T°C adeosiaeng InmRay €01 [OT605-1T

- - . 9¢61 9¢6°1 - = 9¢6°1 SRNg BRO 60T FLCI
- JQERY, PUB URAD ISTY M0

g = = SEET €EET - - ££€°T FIed 2NUIAY 70T 19288 <07 258G BT 90THFi-C1

- . # 1F9°LE LF9°LE - - 1¥9°LE vorpsmboy pueT red [eAB)  HOTHFHL-CI
poogINOqUEIAN SNdWe)) 2SNOTRIBY,

= = . i€ ¥L€ = = FLg BOIST\ M3N S0UsAy Jadsel %eqd BT C0TFTLC]

¥ . = 90CFT 90CFT * - 90841 muopusod  [0TF LSl
J[qEAEY, PUR TSI 25BYJ [ETHU]

= s - s - S F68TE S P6E8TE s - § 86 S 9/890¢ § Smotamg sBErreN]  TOLF1EF]
JEMTUI0LS TMOINO(] IS [T

LT0T 970T ST0T J0LLg 1sonbay 090X ssupuiey 350D [E30L amrey 1efoig Jaquumy

pue 77 Suwmoazog — Sy-Aed  PIWEIRY  pIjEmDsy 1aloag

¥ FMPIYPS

(saefjop yo spuesnoip u)

sTeaX 0T

s190f02J Bary L33 UOREZIEIARY UNUIIO.) WAoo 1) [ende)y uojuompy Jo 1D YL



